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@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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1-Owner
Vehicle

Open Recall Damage

2005 NISSAN TITAN
XE

VIN: TN6AAO6BX5N 549593
CLUB CAB PICKUP

5.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

il |
$5,970 Retail Value

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@' Vehicle History Report™

,. Damage reported

x 14 Service history records
a At least 1 open recall

€B cARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
Commercial vehicle

[IZ 161,436 Last reported odometer reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IN6 AAO6BX5N 549593

US $44.99

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 NISSAN TITAN XE: ... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IN6 AAO6BX5N 549593

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/10/24
at 12:37:08 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

HIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/30/2024
Damage reported

Juais)

[INGENY x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structural Damage

. L - . No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair

i Reported
specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 08/30/2024. Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least T manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near Recall Reported
you to schedule an appointment.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

EE!E]EE!@ Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Warranty Expired
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Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[HINGIEI x| ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2005
Type of owner Commercial
Estimated length of ownership 18 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Connecticut

Estimated miles driven per year 8,974/yr
Last reported odometer reading 161,436
[INCAENN x| Detailed History
= Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Commerpial
Purchased: 2005 than the industry average of 15,000 Vehicle
CAR miles per year. 8,974 mi/yr
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/06/2005 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
12/08/2005 22 Connecticut Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Stamford, CT Loan or lien reported
Title #029427167
11/23/2007 Connecticut Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as commercial
Stamford, CT vehicle

Vehicle color noted as Gray
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10/29/2011

02/01/2013

10/01/2013

08/31/2016

10/16/2016

01/02/2017

03/19/2017

80,212

120,548

122,137

124,935

127,881

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mamaroneck, NY
914-777-0612
vioc.com
4.7/5.0
250 Verified Reviews
@ 186 Customer Favorites

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Meineke Car Care Center
Stamford, CT
203-324-5522
meineke.com

4.7/5.0
9 Verified Reviews
@ 15 Customer Favorites

New England Service
Corp
Old Greenwich, CT
203-637-5602

47/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
@ 142 Customer Favorites

New England Service
Corp
Old Greenwich, CT
203-637-5602

47/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
@ 142 Customer Favorites

New England Service
Corp
Old Greenwich, CT
203-637-5602

4.7/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
' 142 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IN6 AAO6BX5N 549593

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust pipe seal replaced
Front exhaust pipe replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed

10/10/2024, 1:37 PM
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06/17/2017 131,225 New England Service

08/17/2017

10/27/2017

11/02/2017

06/19/2018

02/08/2019

10/04/2019

132,369

135,295

144,902

147,398

Corp
Old Greenwich, CT
203-637-5602
47/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
' 142 Customer Favorites

Nissan City of Port
Chester

Port Chester, NY
914-937-1777
nissancity.com/

4.1/5.0
114 Verified Reviews
@ 789 Customer Favorites

Connecticut
Inspection Station
Old Greenwich, CT

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Title #029427167

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Title #029427167

Nissan City of Port
Chester
Port Chester, NY
914-937-1777
nissancity.com/

4.1/5.0
114 Verified Reviews
@ 789 Customer Favorites

Nissan City of Port
Chester
Port Chester, NY
914-937-1777
nissancity.com/

4.1/5.0
114 Verified Reviews
' 789 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IN6 AAO6BX5N 549593

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Battery replaced

Front differential pinion seal replaced
Differential seal(s) replaced

Left rear axle replaced

Left axle replaced

Rear differential pinion seal replaced
Evaporative emissions vent purge
valve replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel pump replaced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

®  Engine checked

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

10/10/2024, 1:37 PM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 NISSAN TITAN XE: ...

6 of 9

10/14/2019 147,444 Demott Auto Inc

11/15/2019

11/20/2019

10/28/2021

11/26/2021

01/06/2022

04/16/2022

02/09/2023

147,680

154,114

155,017

157,123

Stamford, CT
203-356-1603

Connecticut
Inspection Station
Old Greenwich, CT

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Stamford, CT
Title #029427167

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Stamford, CT
Title #029427167

Connecticut
Inspection Station
Old Greenwich, CT

New England Service

Corp

Old Greenwich, CT

203-637-5602
47/5.0

243 Verified Reviews

' 142 Customer Favorites

New England Service

Corp

Old Greenwich, CT

203-637-5602
4.7/5.0

243 Verified Reviews

@ 142 Customer Favorites

Nissan North America

Inc.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IN6 AAO6BX5N 549593

Vehicle serviced
Evaporative emissions vent purge
valve replaced
Evaporative emission system
checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23E-012
Recall #PC947 ARM TTN DR AB EM
NTB23-080
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall
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AN

OCCUPANTS.

Description: THE RESIN EMBLEM ON THE DRIVER S AIRBAG MODULE COVER IN
AFFECTED VEHICLES MAY HAVE REDUCED DURABILITY DUE TO POTENTIAL SUPPLIER
PRODUCTION PROCESS VARIATION. IN THIS CONDITION, OVER TIME THE POSTS OF
THE EMBLEM MAY DEVELOP CRACKS, AND THE EMBLEM AND RETAINER
COMPONENTS COULD DETACH IN THE EVENT OF AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT.

A DETACHED EMBLEM AND/OR RETAINER COMPONENT MAY BECOME A PROJECTILE
DURING AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY TO VEHICLE

Remedy: Dealers will inspect and, if necessary, replace the Driver Airbag Cover.

02/25/2023 159,775

11/11/2023 161,436

08/30/2024

New England Service
Corp
Old Greenwich, CT
203-637-5602

4.7/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
' 142 Customer Favorites

New England Service
Corp
Old Greenwich, CT
203-637-5602

4.7/5.0
243 Verified Reviews
@ 142 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

/‘ Damage reported

Damage to front
Damage to rear
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Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT — RIGHT

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Ry

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

INGEN x| Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 10/10/24 at 12:37:08 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
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Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/10/24 12:37:08 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 NISSAN TITAN
vehicle (VIN: IN6AA06BX5N549593), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 10/10/24 at 1:37 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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